
7 CSIYH* / 6 CSI 1* / 1 CSI2* / 6 CSI4* 
7th February - 26th March

Sunshine Tour Dehesa Montenmedio
Carretera Nacional 340 K.M. 41,3 

Coordenadas GPS   Long: 36.14 Lat: -5.54
Vejer de la Frontera- Cádiz. Spain

Telf- +34 956 447 125   Telf- +34 649 293 273
Email: sunshinetour@sunshinetour.net       

www. sunshinetour.net

Contact us:  
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XXIX ANDALUCÍA SUNSHINE TOUR 2023
7th February - 26th March

7 CSIYH*/6 CSI1*/1 CSI2*/6 CSI4*

Total Prize Money €2.500.000

Week 1 CSIYH*/ CSI1* / CSI4* 7th - 12th Feb   
Week 2 CSIYH*/ CSI1* / CSI4* 14th - 19th Feb
Week 3 CSIYH*/ CSI1* / CSI4* 21st - 26th Feb
Week 4 CSIYH*/ CSI2* 2nd - 5th March
Week 5 CSIYH*/ CSI1* / CSI4* 7th-12th March
Week 6 CSIYH*/ CSI1* / CSI4* 14th-19th March
Week 7 CSIYH*/ CSI1* / CSI4* 21st-26th March

CSIYH*/ CSI2*
4th week CSIYH* CSIYH* CSIYH*

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

5 y/o 5 y/o 5 y/o

6 y/o 6 y/o 6 y/o

7 y/o 7 y/o 7 y/o

1.35 1.35 1.351.35

1.45

1.40 1.40 1.401.40

1.451.45LR 1.45LR

1.30 1.30 1.301.30

1.20 1.20 1.251.20

1.10 1.101.10

CSI2* CSI2* CSI2* CSI2*

CSIYH*/ CSI1*/ CSI4*
1st, 2nd, 5th & 6th week

CSIYH*CSIYH*

WednesdayTuesday

5 y/o

5 y/o

5 y/o

6 y/o

6 y/o

6 y/o 7 y/o

7 y/o 8 y/o 8 y/o 8 y/o7 y/o

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

CSI4* CSI4* CSI4* CSI4*

ST ST STMT MT MT MTBT BT BT BT

1.30 1.301.30 1.30 1.30

1.40

1.30 1.30

1.351.40 1.401.35 1.40

1.50

1.35 1.45LR 1.45LR1.45

1.30

1.35

1.35 1.35 1.35

CSI1*

1.20 1.251.20

1.10 1.101.10

1.401.45 1.50 1.50 LR1.45 LR1.45LR 1.50LR 1.55LR1.25-1.30 1.40-1.45 1.351.30

CSI1* CSI1*CSIYH* CSIYH* CSIYH*

CSIYH*/ CSI1*/ CSI4*
3rd week

CSIYH*

WednesdayTuesday

5 y/o
FINAL

6 y/o
FINAL

7 y/o
FINAL

5 y/o

6 y/o

7 y/o

CSIYH* CSIYH*

Thursday

CSI4*

MT BT

1.30

1.40

1.45 1.50

1.30

1.357 y/o
Farewell

6  y/o
Farewell

5 y/o
Farewell

5-6-7 y/o
Farewell 8 y/o

Friday Saturday Sunday

1.40 1.40-1.45

CSI1* CSI1* CSI1*CSI4* CSI4* CSI4*

ST ST STMT MT MTBT BT BT

1.301.30 1.30 1.301.30 1.30

1.401.35 1.40

1.50

1.401.35 1.351.251.20

1.45LR

1.45LR

1.50LR 1.55LR1.50LR1.45LR

1.45

1.35 1.35 1.351.101.10

1.20

1.10

1.25-1.30 1.351.30

1.45LR

8 y/o 8 y/o

CSIYH* CSIYH*

CSIYH*/ CSI1*/ CSI4*
7th week

CSIYH*

WednesdayTuesday

5 y/o

6 y/o

7 y/o

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

5 y/o

6 y/o

7 y/o

CSIYH* CSIYH*

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

1.30

CSI4* CSI4* CSI4*CSI1*CSI1*CSI1*CSI1* CSI4*

ST ST STMTST MT MT MTBT BT BT BT

1.301.30 1.301.301.101.10 1.301.30

1.401.35 1.401.351.201.20 1.401.35 1.351.25

1.451.40 1.50 1.501.45LR 1.45LR1.50LR

1.55LR1.50LR1.45LR1.45 1.45

1.30 1.35 1.351.10

1.40-1.451.25-1.307 y/o

6  y/o

5 y/o

Farewell

Farewell

Farewell InvitationalInvitational Invitational

Ladies Invitational 1.40-1.45

GP Final

5-6-7 y/o
Farewell 8 y/o 8 y/o8 y/o

CSIYH* CSIYH*

1.35

Due to a limited number of stables, 
not all entries can be accepted.

ANDALUCÍA PRE-SUNSHINE TOUR 2023: 19th-29th January 

* 2 CSIYH*/ 2 CSI2* 
* 4 Longines Ranking FEI classes
* Regional Ponies classes every weekend (A, B, C, D & GP)

* 2 weeks of International Competition

COURSES DESIGNERS
* 1st  Week Uliano Vezzani (ITA) Level 4
* 2nd Week Gregory Bodo (FRA) Level 4
* 3rd Week Javier Trenor (ESP) Level 4
* 4th Week Elena Boix (ESP) Level 3
* 5th Week Marcos Núñez (ESP) Level 3
* 6th Week Leopoldo Palacios (VEN) Level 4
* 7th Week Louis Konickx (NED) Level 4

FACILITIES

* Free Wi-Fi connection at restaurants

* 60 hectares of paths and fields for training

* 2026 Stables

* New VIP restaurant close the main competition arenas

* 7 grass competition arenas

   Beach, Tourism, Gastronomy, etc.

* 7 Restaurants On Site

* 13 “all weather” training competition arenas

XXIX ANDALUCÍA SUNSHINE TOUR 2023: 7th February-26th March 

* 4th week CSIYH*/ CSI2* 
* 38 Longines Ranking FEI classes
* 5 GP of 94.900€
* Grand Prix Final 148.300€
* GP qualifiers for European Juniors Championships
* Ladies Invitational, Small Tour & Medium Tour Invitational
* 2 Young horses Finals 5-6-7 y/o

* 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 5th, 6th & 7th week CSIYH*incl. 8y/o/CSI1*/CSI4* 

* Regional Ponies classes every weekend (A, B, C, D & GP)

* 7 weeks of International Competition

* 3,5 hectares of grass surface for flat work

* Other activities: Golf, Montenmedio Contemporary Foundation,

* Village area with the best specialized brands

* Safe and hygienic facilities thanks to the technology 
   of ducFIT and HECOSOL

* Parking for 500 lorries


